

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

FEB 18 1985

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA <sup>CLERK, SUPREME COURT</sup>

By *[Signature]*  
Chief Deputy Clerk

CARY M. LAMBRIX, )  
 )  
Appellant, )  
 )  
v. )  
 )  
THE STATE OF FLORIDA, )  
 )  
Appellee. )

CASE NO. 65,203

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
IN AND FOR GLADES COUNTY  
STATE OF FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

J. L. "RAY" LeGRANDE

BARBARA LeGRANDE

LeGRANDE & LeGRANDE, P.A.  
1418-1420 DEAN STREET  
FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33901  
(813) 337-1213

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN UTILIZING A JURY SELECTION PROCESS WHICH DENIED THE DEFENDANT A TRIAL BY A JURY REPRESENTATIVE OF A CROSS-SECTION OF THE COMMUNITY AND WHICH CREATED A JURY THAT WAS CONVICTION PRONE.	8
ISSUE II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN EXCUSING JUROR MARY HILL FOR CAUSE IN VIOLATION OF THE <u>WITHERSPOON</u> AND <u>CHANDLER</u> STANDARDS.	20
ISSUE III. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN RESTRICTING THE DEFENDANT'S CROSS-EXAMINATION OF THE STATE'S KEY WITNESS, FRANCIS SMITH, IN VIOLATION OF THE APPELLANT'S RIGHTS UNDER THE SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I, SECTION 16 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION.	24
ISSUE IV. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN RESTRICTING THE DEFENDANT'S CROSS-EXAMINATION OF A KEY STATE WITNESS, SPECIAL AGENT CONNIE SMITH.	29
ISSUE V. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN PERMITTING A MEDICAL EXAMINER, OVER DEFENDANT'S OBJECTION, TO TESTIFY AS AN EXPERT WITNESS CONCERNING A FACTUAL ISSUE RELATING TO BOTH DECEASED WHERE INSUFFICIENT PREDICATE WAS LAID, AND SPECIFICALLY UNDER SUCH CIRCUMSTANCES TO EXCLUDE "ACCIDENT" AS A CAUSE OF THE DEATH OF ALECIA DAWN BRYANT.	34
CONCLUSION	42
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	43

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED</u>	<u>PAGE NOS.</u>
<u>Adams v. Texas</u> 448 U.S. 38 (1980)	8
<u>Boulden v. Holman</u> 394 U.S. 478 (1969)	8
<u>Chandler v. State</u> 442 So. 2d 171 (Fla. 1983)	20,22,23
<u>Coco v. State</u> 62 So. 2d 892 (Fla. 1953)	26,27,31 32
<u>Coxwell v. State</u> 361 So. 2d 148 (Fla. 1978)	27,32
<u>Davis v. Alaska</u> 415 U.S. 308 (1974)	26
<u>Davis v. Georgia</u> 429 U.S. 122 (1976)	8
<u>Douglas v. Alabama</u> 380 U.S. 415 (1965)	26,31
<u>Duncan v. Louisiana</u> 391 U.S. 145 (1968)	15
<u>Grigsby v. Marby</u> 569 F. Supp. 1273 (1983)	11,17,18
<u>Grigsby v. Marby</u> 583 F. Supp. 629 (1983)	19
<u>Jennings v. State</u> 413 So. 2d 24 (Fla. 1982)	27,32
<u>Mathis v. New Jersey</u> 403 U.S. 946 (1971)	8
<u>Maxwell v. Bishop</u> 398 U.S. 262 (1970)	8
<u>Pointer v. Texas</u> 380 U.S. 400 (1965)	25,31
<u>Ristaino v. Ross</u> 424 U.S. 589 (1976)	16

<u>Spradley v. State</u> 442 So. 2d 1029 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983)	34,36,38 40, 41
<u>Taylor v. Louisiana</u> 419 U.S. 522 (1975)	9,15
<u>Williams v. Florida</u> 399 U.S. 78 (1970)	15
<u>Witherspoon v. Illinois</u> 391 U.S. 510 (1968)	8,15,16, 17,18,19 20,23
<u>Woodson v. North Carolina</u> 428 U.S. 280 (1976)	9
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES:</u>	
Amend. VI, U.S. Const.	8,9,12, 15,19,24 25,28,31 33
Amend. XIV, U.S. Const.	8,9,15 15,19,24, 25
Art. I, Sec. 9, Fla. Const.	8,9
Art. I, Sec. 16, Fla. Const.	9,24,25 28,31,33
Art. I, Sec. 22, Fla. Const.	8,9
58 Am. Jur. <u>Witnesses</u> , Section 632 (1948)	26,32
